KenTUuCKY

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (STIP)
For FY 2021-2024

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION #2021.130

I. Proposed Action:

Modify the FY 2021-2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
by adding the attached list of projects to the STIP.

Location:

Various Counties

I1. Additional Remarks:
See the attachment for detail information.

This modification will become part of the 2021 STIP end of Federal Fiscal Year 2022
“fiscal constraint” recalculations.

III. Administrative Modification Approval:

Modification Recommended for Approval:

Jil Lamb for Ron Rigney 9/21/22

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet ~ Date
Ronald B. Rigney, Director
Division of Program Management




COUNTY

TYPE OF WORK

ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION #2021.130

DESCRIPTION

TYPE

OF

FUND

FISCAL
YEAR

FEDERAL
PORTION

STATE
PORTION

TOTAL

PROJECT COST

COMMENTS

LAUREL
WHITLEY

11-14.80

MAJOR WIDENING(O)

TENN. STATE LINE-LEXINGTON; PRIORITY
SECTION OF WIDENING I-75 FROM MP 20.2 IN
WHITLEY COUNTY TO MP 28.85, US-25E
NORTH OF CORBIN. (C-
COST=$110,000,000)(18CCR) (2020CCR)

NH

2022

2,800,000

700,000

3,500,000

ADD D PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 11-
14.00; NEW

LAUREL
WHITLEY

11-14.80

MAJOR WIDENING(O)

TENN. STATE LINE-LEXINGTON; PRIORITY
SECTION OF WIDENING |-75 FROM MP 20.2 IN
WHITLEY COUNTY TO MP 28.85, US-25E
NORTH OF CORBIN. (C-
COST=5110,000,000)(18CCR) (2020CCR)

NH

2023

400,000

100,000

500,000

ADD R PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 11-
14.00; NEW

LAUREL
WHITLEY

11-14.80

MAJOR WIDENING(O)

TENN. STATE LINE-LEXINGTON; PRIORITY
SECTION OF WIDENING I-75 FROM MP 20.2 IN
WHITLEY COUNTY TO MP 28.85, US-25E
NORTH OF CORBIN. (C-
COST=$110,000,000)(18CCR) (2020CCR)

NH

2023

400,000

100,000

500,000

ADD U PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 11-
14.00; NEW

LAUREL
WHITLEY

11-14.80

MAJOR WIDENING(O)

TENN. STATE LINE-LEXINGTON; PRIORITY
SECTION OF WIDENING I-75 FROM MP 20.2 IN
WHITLEY COUNTY TO MP 28.85, US-25E
NORTH OF CORBIN. (C-
COST=$110,000,000)(18CCR) (2020CCR)

NH

2023

12,000,000

3,000,000

15,000,000

UPDATE FISCAL YEAR FROM FY 2022 TO
FY 2023; MOD

LAUREL
WHITLEY

11-14.80

MAJOR WIDENING(O)

TENN. STATE LINE-LEXINGTON; PRIORITY
SECTION OF WIDENING |-75 FROM MP 20.2 IN
WHITLEY COUNTY TO MP 28.85, US-25E
NORTH OF CORBIN. (C-
COST=5110,000,000)(18CCR) (2020CCR)

NH

2024

12,000,000

3,000,000

15,000,000

UPDATE FISCAL YEAR FROM FY 2023 TO
FY 2024; MOD

TODD

3-80001.10

CONGESTION
MITIGTN(O)

REDUCE CONGESTION AND IMPROVE
MOBILITY ON US 79 FROM MP 0 TO 3
(2020BOP) (2022CCR)

NH

2022

2,748,000

687,000

3,435,000

ADD U PHASE TO STIP; PARENT NO. 3-
80001.00; NEW




	Admin Mod #130 Various Co Projects 9-21-22.pdf
	Admin Mod #130 Various Co Projects 9-20-22.pdf
	Sheet1


